

¾
SLP(C)No. 12517-12522 OF 2003

ITEM No.50

Court No.10

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.12517-12522/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2002 in WP 18370/2001
WP 25179/2001, WP 25188/2001, WP 25287/2001 and judgement and order
dated 13/09/2002 in RMP 22512/2002 and RMP 22671/2002 of The HIGH
COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. PUBLIC SERVICES COMMISSION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJDENDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.24818-24819 of 2002
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.7783 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.9948 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

In SLP 9948/2003:Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potoraju,Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. G. Seshagiri,Adv.
for M/s. P.S.N. & Co.,Advs.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. G. Venkatesh,Adv.
Mr. B. Ramanamurthy,Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned advocate for Respondent No.1 in S.L.P. (C) No. 9948 of 2003, the special leave petition is adjourned for two weeks.

[T.I. Rajput] [Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master